PATENTS ONLY US	-11-200) [PATENTS ONLY
ТОЛ			PATENTS	D,
				≴
Please re 10	171384	9	or copy thereof.	a) receiving an interest
1. Rame of Party(ies) conveying an inco.	i.		and Address of Party(le	s) receiving an interest:
Gerard N. Panasuk		Name:	Visteon Glo	obal Technologies, Inc.
Jamey M. Chatlos		nternal Add		Parklane Towers East
Matthew M. Cole		Street Addre	•	ane Boulevard
Paul P. Pucci		City:	Dearborn	
Raymond N. Maurer		State/Zip:	Michigan 4	8126
		•	· ·	
		Additional n	ame(s) and addresses	attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				🗌 Yes 🔯 No
5-3-0(□ Yes	s 🔯 No 📗			
Description of the interest conveyed:				
	of Name	Other:		
Security Agreement Merger				
E (D. C. Carred M. Damassula Armil 00, 00	04. Dl			
Execution Date: Gerard N. Panasuk - April 26, 20				
P. Pucci - April 26, 2001; Jamey M. Chatlos - April 27 Matthew M. Cole - April 30, 2001; Raymond N. Maure				
April 20, 2001	<u> </u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Addit	tional sheet a	ttached?	Yes 🕅 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Addition] 100 [2] 110	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application.	the execution	on date of the applicati	on is:
in the decament is soming med together with a new	ырр ош,			
	Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent I	No.(s)	
09/773,201				
·				
A .1.1141		- 40 🗀 V	. 57 N	
Additional nu				anto involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6.	Number o	f applications and pate	ents involved. <u>I</u>
concerning document should be mailed:	17	Total foo	(27 CED 2 //1)	\$ 40.00
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7.		(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
CHICAGO, IL 60610				Deposit Account No.
(312)321-4200		23-19		Deposit Account No.
(312)321-4200	8.			cies in fee or credit any
			payment to Deposit Ac	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
				40=
05/10/2001 GTDN11 00000461 09773201				, 00
01 FC:581 40.00 GP				
1 101301				
Statement and signature.			and are the second	Analoga di Santa di S
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	joing intorma	tion is true	and correct and any at	tacned copy is a true
copy of the original document.	- 1/			•
	1 /11/1	·/\		
Michael B. Chu	Mille		5-3	5-01
Michael P. Chu Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture		Date
Name of Ferson Signing	Sigila	itul 6		Date
Total number of pages includ	ling cover sh	eet, attachn	nents, and document:	5
Rev. Dec99				
Document4				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: **METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING THE ALIGNMENT OF A FUEL INJECTOR**, identified as Visiteon Disclosure No.: V200-0135 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-232, and described in the application filed on January 30, 2001, as United States Application Serial No. 09/773,201.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Gerard N. Panasuk	Bent B. Finh	010426
Name	Signature	Date
Jamey M. Chatlos		
Name	Signature	Date
Matthew M. Cole		
Name	Signature	Date
Paul P. Pucci	Cour leece	04-26-01
Name	Signature	Date
Raymond N. Maurer		

5

REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING THE ALIGNMENT OF A FUEL INJECTOR, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0135 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-232, and described in the application filed on January 30, 2001, as United States Application Serial No. 09/773,201.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Gerard N. Panasuk		
Name	Signature	Date
Jamey M. Chatlos	James M Chatlos	4/27/01
		D-4-
Name Cala	Signature	Date
Matthew M. Cole		
Name	Signature	Date
Paul P. Pucci		
New	LOimplum	D-1-
Name Raymond N. Maurer	Signature	Date
TrayInoria 14. Wadrei		

961E03346 TENTE 1002/12/40 REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0197

8:39

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING THE ALIGNMENT OF A FUEL INJECTOR, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0135 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-232, and described in the application filed on January 30, 2001, as United States Application Serial No. 09/773,201.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Gerard N. Panasuk		
:		
Name	Signature	Date
Jamey M. Chatlos		
Name	Signature	Date
Matthew M. Cole	Wash Ul. Col	30 April 01
:		
Name	Signature	Date
Paul P. Pucci		
Name	Signature	Date
Raymond N. Maurer		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING THE ALIGNMENT OF A FUEL INJECTOR, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0135 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-232, and described in the application filed on January 30, 2001, as United States Application Serial No. 09/773,201.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Gerard N. Panasuk		
Name	Signature	Date
Jamey M. Chatlos		
Name	Signature	Date
Matthew M. Cole		
Name	Signature	Date
Paul P. Pucci		
Name	Signature	Date
Raymond N. Maurer	Jaymens M Ma	aur 4-20.01

PATENT REEL: 011775 FRAME: 0199